Overview
of the main fittings
Index
24	 Undermount drawer slides
36	 Ball Bearing drawer slides
38	 Roller drawer slides
4	 Company
6	 The Hinges

100° x x 2 x x 2
Kg
9
75°
90° x 2 2 x x 2
100° x x 2
This chart is intended merely as a general guidance. It is base on approximations and therefore in some
cases it may not be coherent with real cases. “x” means that the lift is not suitable.
Lift-up applications
L
Force
(N)
Kit code
(containing :gas lift, cabinet plate, door plate for
wooden and aluminium door, 7 screws)
243 60 PGA243C060AK001
243 80 PGA243C080AK002
243 100 PGA243C100AK003
276 60 PGA276C060AK004
276 80 PGA276C060AK005
276 100 PGA276C060AK006
Drop-down applications
243 40 PGC243C060AK007
Ferrari20
80

lid
es
Ferrari26
12.7
45
.7
12.7
45
.7
Drawer
lengths
Code
Soft closing
Code
Push-to-open
250 BBD250F45RP BBP250F45RP
300 BBD300F45RP BBP300F45RP
350 BBD350F45RP BBP350F45RP
400 BBD400F45RP BBP400F45RP
450 BBD450F45RP BBP450F45RP
500 BBD500F45RP BBP500F45RP
550 BBD550F45RP BBP550F45RP
600 - BBP600F45RP
650 - BBP650F45RP
700 - BBP700F45RP
Cabinet side

- Guiding double tracks, stop in opening
- Load capacity 25 kg per set (soft closing),
  45 Kg per set (push-to-open)
Cabinet profile and drawer profile must be separated
when mounting.
Expand slide, place it on its side and pull black lever as
shown in order to separate the profiles.
Slide the two profiles into the respective wood parts.
Mount the drawer by inserting profiles inside one
another.
Ball bearing slides h 45 mm, full extension soft closing and push-to-open
Drawer slides
Drawer
lengths
Code
250 BBN250F45RP
300 BBN300F45RP
350 BBN350F45RP
400 BBN400F45RP
450 BBN450F45RP
500 BBN500F45RP
550 BBN550F45RP
600 BBN600F45RP
650 BBN650F45RP
700 BBN700F45RP
750 BBN750F45RP
800 BBN800F45RP
850 BBN850F45RP
900 BBN900F45RP
- Mounting on drawer side
- Separable cabinet and drawer profiles for mounting
- Guiding double tracks, stop in opening
- Load capacity 45 kg per set

.0
+0.2
- 0.0
10
35
.4
9.7
Ball bearing slides h 27 mm, partial extension
- Mounting in a milled hole of 27 mm in the drawer side
- Single extension, guiding double tracks, stop in opening
- Side holes position centers 32 mm
- Load capacity: 15 kg per set
- Zinc coating - more finishings available on request
- h 17 mm version available on request
Drawer lengths (min/max) Code
182          290 BBN182S27RP
214          355 BBN214S27RP
246          415 BBN246S27RP
278          480 BBN278S27RP
310          545 BBN310S27RP
342          580 BBN342S27RP
374          650 BBN374S27RP
406          715 BBN406S27RP
438          775 BBN438S27RP
Drawer
lengths
Code
250 BBN250S35RP
300 BBN300S35RP
350 BBN350S35RP
400 BBN400S35RP
450 BBN450S35RP
550 BBN550S35RP
550 BBN550S35RP
600 BBN600S35RP
Ball bearing slides h 35 mm, partial extension
- Mounting on drawer side
- Separable cabinet and drawer profiles for mounting
- Stop in opening, guiding double tracks